





September 02, 2022

To The General Manager Department of Corporate Relations **BSE** Limited Sir Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -400 001

To The Vice President, Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited **Exchange Plaza** Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Scrip code: 526247

Scrip code: PREMEXPLN

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Updates -Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The 2nd of September, 2022 marks a momentous day for Premier Explosives Ltd., as we dispatch vet another PSOM-XL motor to SDSC-SHAR. The first two motors static tested earlier at SDSC-SHAR have been found to be meeting all specifications. Premier Explosives Ltd., scripted a new chapter to become the first privately owned enterprise (a non-ISRO unit) to have been successfully qualified for complete insulation lining and propellant processing of PSOM-XL motors to be used aboard a PSLV launch vehicle. Incidentally, the first ever PSOM-XL produced at a non-ISRO facility intended for flight use on PSLV-C5X has been processed by Premier Explosives Ltd.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Premier Explosives Limited

K. Jhansi Laxmi **Company Secretary**

www.pelgel.com CIN: L24110TG1980PLC002633